

□

T.P.(Crl.) No. 109 OF 2003
ITEM No. 18

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.No.6080/2003 in
Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 109/2003

SAIYED ASGHAR ABBAS RIZVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for c/delay in filing the spare copy)

Date : 22/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR-cum-PS to Hon. Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master