

0

T.P.(Crl.) No. 109 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 109/2003

SAIYED ASGHAR ABBAS RIZVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.K. Kazim,Adv.
With Mr. Falak Mohammad,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.109 OF 2003

Saiyed Asghar Abbas Rizvi

Appellant(s)

Vs.

State of West Bengal

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Considering all the facts and circumstances of the case we feel it appropriate in the end of justice that the case is transferred to Delhi. The Transfer Petition is allowed and C.R. No. 3516/92 titled as State vs. Fatehyab Ali Mirza and others under Section 120B/420/468/471/511 IPC pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate Bunkshall Street Court Kolkatta, West Bengal shall be transferred to Chief Metropolitan Magistrate/Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Delhi, Shahdara.

.....J.

(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 15, 2003.